INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 5 – GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES (CONT'D.)

5.2 Responsible Organization (Resp. Org.) Charges

Where the Company serves as a Resp. Org. for a non-DeltaCom Inbound 800 Service customer, the Company will pass on the tariffed Local Exchange Company charges for SMS/800 Database and relative services. In addition, the following Company charges will apply:

	Set-Up Charge		Monthly Recurring Charge	
	<u>Maximum</u>	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>	Minimum
Set-up/installation Toll Free Number (Per Toll Free Number)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$1.00
Modify Toll Free Record (Add/Change Toll Free number or vertical features)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$1.00